PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vimar Bjork	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4795

Email: kara.coffman@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Burleigh
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P24214-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger Burleigh

Total Attachments: 1

source=P24214_WO1_2008-05-19_General_Assignment_(Updated)#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025495 FRAME: 0158

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare, that I have assigned to

Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) SE-164 83 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

my right to patents, in all countries, on an invention made by:

Vimar Björk, Göketorpsgatan 28B, SE-416 56 Göteborg, Sweden

entitled: "AGC Low Threshold Signal Level Detection"

filed as an International Patent Application on 15 May 2008, application no. 1007 Ep 2008/0055978

The assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the patent rights in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the above mentioned patent application in all countries.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The ASSIGNOR undertakes to sign all documents necessary for taking out a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNORS or, in the event of the death, the estate thereof.

Place and date

Signature ettine Assignor

Vimar Björk

Signature of witness

ANDREASLENDENHED

Clarification of witness's signature

PATENT REEL: 025495 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 12/13/2010